## RESOLUTION

## Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Denfeld	Kathi M. Snider	\$200.00	Parent Involvement	
			Committee	
Denfeld	Jeffrey Ide	\$250.00	Parent Involvement	
			Committee	
Denfeld	Ralph & Janet Kay Bierbaum	\$250.00	Parent Involvement	
			Committee	
Denfeld	Central Class of 1972	\$1,892.26	Parent Involvement	
			Committee	
Denfeld	Carl R. and Judith K. Meincke	\$100.00	Parent Involvement	
			Committee	
Denfeld	Patti Kusnierek	\$50.00	Parent Involvement	
			Committee	
Denfeld	Donald Podgorsek	\$100.00	Parent Involvement	
			Committee	
Homecroft	The Blackbaud Giving Fund	\$35.00	None	
Lincoln Park	Lake Superior Zoo	In Kind	None	2 children's books
				about the Lake
				Superior Zoo
Piedmont	Anonymous	\$20.00	Unpaid lunch debt	Please keep this
				anonymous donation
Stowe	NAACP	In Kind	Student use	Adult and child face
				coverings
Stowe	United Protestant Church	In Kind	Student use	Hats and mittens